or within thirty (30) days of the action by Arnold Public Schools to end the inter-local, and 
subject to the condition that the Superintendent actually enters into a contract of employment 
with Arnold Public Schools.  

2.  Salary. The annual salary for the first contract year shall be One Hundred Eight 
Thousand Dollars ($108,000.00). The annual salary for the second and any subsequent contract 
year will be set by the Board at or prior to the regular Board meeting in February preceding the 
second and any subsequent contract year. The annual salary shall not be less than the salary for